Increase in loss for the year from continuing
operations attributable to:

應佔本年度持續經營業務虧損增加：

Owners of the Company 本公司擁有人 (798)
Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 (804)

(1,602)

2. 應用新訂及經修訂香港財務報告準

則（「香港財務報告準則」）（續）

新訂及經修訂綜合、共同安排、聯

營公司及披露的準則（續）

應用香港財務報告準則第12號的影響

香港財務報告準則第12為一項新披露準
則，適用於在附屬公司、合營安排、聯
營公司及╱或未綜合結構實體擁有權益
的實體。整體而言，香港財務報告準則
第12號導致綜合財務報表須作出更為全
面的披露（詳情請參閱附註44）。

上述會計政策變動之影響概要

根據香港財務報告準則第10號過渡性條
文，上述會計政策變動對截至2012年12

月31日止年度的業績影響如下：

應用香港財務報告準則第10號對本年度
虧損的影響

  Annual Report  年報

For the year ended 31 December 2013
截至 2013年 12月 31日止年度

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註

2.  APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG
KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (Continued)

Summary of the effects of the above changes in
accounting policy (Continued)

As at

1 January

2012

(originally

stated)

HKFRS 10

adjustments

As at

1 January

2012

(restated)

As at

31 December

2012

(originally

stated)

HKFRS 10

adjustments

As at

31 December

2012

(restated)

於2012年

1月1日（原列）

香港財務報告

準則第10號

調整

於2012年

1月1日（重列）

於2012年

12月31日（原列）

香港財務報告

準則第10號

調整

於2012年

12月31日（重列）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Trade and other receivables 貿易及其他應收賬款 201,818 1 201,819 128,275 2 128,277

Amounts due from associates應收聯營公司款項 66,311 (66,311) – 71,480 (71,480) –

Bank balances and cash 銀行結餘及現金 71,754 1 71,755 85,780 – 85,780

Trade and other payables 貿易及其他應付賬款 (401,041) (5,231) (406,272) (380,596) (1,664) (382,260)

Total effects on net assets 對資產淨值總影響 (61,158) (71,540) (132,698) (95,061) (73,142) (168,203)

Accumulated losses 累計虧損 (11,242) (62,144) (73,386) (89,714) (62,942) (152,656)

Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 20,580 (9,396) 11,184 18,280 (10,200) 8,080

Total effects on equity 對權益總影響 9,338 (71,540) (62,202) (71,434) (73,142) (144,576)

Impact on cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2012:

HKFRS 10

adjustments

香港財務報告

準則第10號調整

HK$’000

千港元

Increase in net cash inflow from investing activities 投資活動現金流入凈額增加 5,169

Decrease in net cash inflow from operating activities 經營活動現金流入淨額減少 (5,170)

2. 應用新訂及經修訂香港財務報告準

則（「香港財務報告準則」）（續）

上述會計政策變動之影響概要（續）

對截至2012年12月31日止年度現金流量的影響：

Auto Italia Holdings Limited 意達利控股有限公司

For the year ended 31 December 2013
截至 2013年 12月 31日止年度

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

綜合財務報表附註

2.  APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG
KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (Continued)